



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0752R **Name:**
Type: Resolution **Status:** Passed
File created: 9/2/2022 **In control:** Recreation, Libraries and Authorities
On agenda: 9/12/2022 **Final action:** 9/12/2022
Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH PARSONS ELECTRIC FOR THE CITY HALL GROUNDS IMPROVEMENTS FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$765,725.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|---------|--------|
| 9/12/2022 | 1 | City Council | adopted | |

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH PARSONS ELECTRIC FOR THE CITY HALL GROUNDS IMPROVEMENTS FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$765,725.00.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are authorized to contract with Parsons Electric for the City Hall Grounds improvements for a total amount not to exceed \$765,725.00, payable from fund 450-030-5535-CP2022-2203B (capital improvements, finance, non-capital improvements, 2022 capital improvement projects, City Hall Grounds).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes a contract with Parsons Electric for the City Hall Grounds improvements for an amount not to exceed \$765,725.00.

This project includes the renewal and enhancement of parking surfaces and accessible walkways, structural repairs to the retaining walls and staircases around the building, the addition of drainage routes along the grounds, landscaping features to simplify maintenance, and the installation of electric vehicle charging stations.

Purchasing issued an Invitation to Bid on August 16th, 2022 and received one bid as listed below. Parsons Electric submitted the lowest responsive bid.

| | |
|-------------------|--------------|
| <u>Contractor</u> | <u>Bid</u> |
| Parsons Electric | \$765,725.00 |